Change Order No. 03

Date of Issuance: June 11, 2019

Effective Date: June 11, 2019

Owper: City of Santa Fe, NM Owner's Contract No.: CIP #950

Contractor: Bradbury Stamm Construction Contractor’s Project No.: 1808

Engineer: HDR Engineering, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 10029382

Project: Paseo Real Wastewater Treatment Contract Name: Paseo Real Wastewater Treatment

Plant = Anaerobic Digesters

Plant — Anaerobic Digesters

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Change order includes the following: MCR #5 - Flow meters for belt filter presses; MCR #8 - delete
local control panels for hot water pumps; MCR #10 - SCADA connection for digester cover lid position
indicator; MCR #13 - change workstations HP to Dell; MCR #18 - insulation for buried hot water return and hot
water supply piping; MCR #19 - additional administration building modifications above the allowance included
in the bid; MCR #22 - delete FRP panels and seal CMU inside the equipment building; MCR #24 - coat existing
belt filter press dewatering room; and MCR #27 - change FIT 203/204 to electronic flow meters.

Attachments: Change Order No. 3 Summary with BSC Pricing Attachments.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$.13,869,156.25 {Inclusive of NMGRT)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Times:

300 Calendar Days

Increase from previously approved Change Orders — No Increase from previously approved Change Orders — No

Previous Change Orders

5.508,545.07 {Inclusive of NMGRT)

Previous Change Orders

200 Catendar Days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 14,377,701.32 {Inclusive of NMGRT)

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

500 Calendar Days

increase of this Change Order:

$_165,593.80 (Inclusive of NMGRT)

Increase of this Change Order:

0 Calendar Days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

$.14,543,295.12 {Inclusive of NMGRT} 500 Calendar Days
DE[)// ACCEPTED: CCEPTED;
Engl reqmred) Owner {Authorized Signature) Cofitractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: Banrea DAL Title Title  Flopeh
Date: & /d [ 9 Date Date 3 A i

Page1of2




CITY OF SANTA FE:

B |

ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR
pATe__8/2[19

ATTEST:

Lo tonole . JJ I
LANDA Y. I IL,CQ‘YCL'ERK
c M"'B— "I-\;_(;EJ‘)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

A o/

ERIN K. MCSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED:

AN, ) #5027

oy, FlNANngblRECTOR

MARYANCC

Business Unit Line ltem
52468.572970

CONTRACTOR:
Bradbury Stamm Construction, Inc.

W oiget Mmeée;

NAWE & TITLE

DATE: ?l&a‘ll"\

CRS # 01-107415-00-09
Business Registration # 19-00110079

Page2of2




